
院校代号

1043

1043

1053

1054

1055

1061

1063

1063

1066

1069

1069

1071

1072

1072

1073

1081

1087

1087

1090

1096

1097

1098

1101

1103

1107

1109

1110

1113

1114

1115

1115

1117

1119

1142

1142

1158

1158

1158

1168



1178

1178

1198

1198

1218

1218

1224

1229

1245

1245

1255

1269

1269

1276

1287

1294

1294

1299

1299

1299

1315

1321

1321

1324

1326

1326

1327

1327

1333

1333

1334

1357

1358

1358

1358

1362

1362

1363

1363

1364



1364

1365

1366

1366

1367

1368

1368

1369

1373

1373

1374

1375

1375

1379

1399

1404

1410

1414

1414

1414

1414

1430

1430

1432

1432

1467

1476

1515

1524

1525

1533

1560

1585

1615

1618

1631

1631

1671

1671

1673



1687

1687

1688

1688

1689

1690

1696

1697

1704

1714

1717

1717

1724

1724

1728

1739

1742

1747

1747

1748

1754

1762

1762

1792

1800

1808

1808

1808

1809

1813

1813

1818

1830

1833

1840

1869

1899

1915

1922

1922



1967

1978

1981

1996

2015

2040

2043

2046

2047

2049

2052

2053

2054

2054

2055

2056

2057

2058

2060

2061

2062

2062

2062

2063

2064

2087

2087

2117

2120

2129

2129

2140

2143

2143

2150

2156

2163

2179

2206

2208



2214

2234

2281

2285

2304

2304

2308

2310

2339

2339

2339

2342

2354

2369

2416

2446

2455

2455

2459

2461

2477

2478

2480

2480

2484

2485

2485

2486

2486

2489

2489

2494

2494

2497

2497

2499

2502

2502

2504

2504



2511

2512

2512

2514

2517

2519

2521

2528

2545

2574

2574

2577

2584

2616

2635

2645

2645

2646

2646

2654

2664

2670

2695

2695

2705

2711

2711

2712

2712

2725

2730

2730

2747

2747

2770

2775

2813

2834

2834

2841



2848

2859

2863

2863

2864

2865

2865

2866

2866

2870

2870

2871

2878

2878

2880

2885

2885

2885

2885

2886

2886

2890

2890

2892

2901

2902

2902

2907

2912

2912

2914

2917

2917

2927

2928

2929

2939

2941

2941

2945



2947

2948

2951

2951

2956

2967

2978

2979

2982

2993

2993

3015

3020

3027

3027

3051

3060

3060

3083

3107

3107

3113

3116

3116

3126

3126

3127

3134

3137

3146

3146

3146

3149

3156

3156

3166

3166

3166

3190

3193



3222

3222

3222

3222

3225

3227

3227

3239

3241

3241

3268

3268

3273

3273

3278

3280

3285

3285

3288

3288

3288

3288

3291

3291

3293

3293

3300

3305

3311

3313

3313

3315

3315

3317

3317

3319

3319

3321

3331

3333



3335

3335

3337

3337

3338

3339

3339

3339

3341

3343

3344

3346

3346

3352

3352

3352

3374

3388

3413

3420

3441

3462

3470

3470

3472

3518

3583

3583

3584

3586

3586

3590

3590

3590

3591

3591

3596

3599

3599

3604



3615

3615

3616

3616

3619

3619

3624

3624

3641

3650

3666

3682

3683

3683

3684

3685

3685

3685

3687

3687

3688

3690

3692

3692

3693

3695

3697

3699

3699

3700

3701

3703

3704

3705

3706

3707

3711

3711

3712

3712



3714

3715

3716

3717

3717

3718

3720

3721

3724

3724

3726

9001

9001

9002

9002

9003

9003

9004

9005

9006

9007

9007

9008

9009

9009

9010

9011

9011

9012

9101

9103

9107

9108

9108

9109

9110

9110

9111

9114

9115



院校名称

北方工业大学

北方工业大学（中外合作办学）

北京大学

北京大学医学部

北京第二外国语学院

北京工商大学

北京工商大学

北京工商大学（中外合作办学）

北京航空航天大学

北京化工大学

北京化工大学（中外合作办学）

北京建筑大学

北京交通大学

北京交通大学（中外合作办学）

北京交通大学（威海校区）（中外合作办学）

北京科技大学

北京理工大学

北京理工大学（理科试验班）

北京林业大学

北京师范大学

北京师范大学（珠海校区）

北京师范大学-香潜漫会大学联合国际学院

北京体青大学

北京外国语大学

北京物资学院

北京协和医学院

北京信息科技大学

北京印刷学守P完

北京邮电大学

北京邮电大学（宏福校区）（信息与计算科学〈中外合作办学〉

北京由P电大学（宏福校区）（中外合作办学）

北京语言大学

北京中医药大学

长安大学

长安大学（中外合作办学）

长春理工大学

长春理工大学（与俄罗斯中外合作办学）

长春理工大学（中外合作办学）

长江大学



长沙理工大学

长沙理工大学（中外合作办学）

常州大学

常州大学（中外合作办学）

成都理工大学

成都理工大学（宜宾校区就读）

成都信息工程大学

成都中医药大学

重庆大学

重庆大学（中外合作办学）

重庆工商大学

重庆交通大学

重庆交通大学（中外合作办学）

重庆理工大学

重庆师范大学

重庆医科大学

重庆医科大学（中外合作办学）

重庆邮电大学

重庆邮电大学（软件工程）

重庆邮电大学（中外合作办学）

大连大学

大连海事大学

大连海事大学（中外合作办学）

大连交通大学

大连理工大学

大连理工大学（中外合作办学）

大连理工大学（盘锦校区）

大连理工大学（盘锦校区）（中外合作办学）

大连外国语大学

大连外国语大学（中外合作办学）

大连医科大学

电子科技大学

电子科技大学（沙河校区）

电子科技大学（沙河校区）

电子科技大学（沙河校区）（中外合作办学）

东北财经大学

东北财经大学（中外合作办学）

东北大学

东北大学（中外合作办学）

东北大学奉皇岛分校



东北大学泰皇岛分校（中外合作办学）

东北电力大学

东北林业大学

东北林业大学（中外合作办学）

东北农业大学

东北师范大学

东北师范大学（中外合作办学）

东北石油大学

东华大学

东华大学（中外合作办学）

东华理工大学

东南大学

东南大学（工商管理类）

对外经济贸易大学

福建农林大学

福建师范大学

福建医科大学

福州大学

福州大学（闽合高校联合掊养人才项目）

福州大学（地矿类专业）

福州大学（中外合作办学）

复旦大学

复旦大学（自然科学试验班、技木科学试验班）

复旦大学医学院（8年制本博连读）

复旦大学医学院

广东财经大学

广东工业大学

广东外语外贸大学

广东医科大学

广东以色列理工学院（中外合作办学）

广西大学

广西师范大学

广州大学

广州医科大学

广州中医药大学

贵州大学

贵州大学（中外合作办学）

桂林电子科技大学

桂林电子科技大学（中外合作办学）

桂林理工大学



哈尔滨工程大学

哈尔滨工程大学（中外合作办学）

哈尔滨工业大学

哈尔滨工业大学（中外合作办学）

哈尔滨工业大学（深训）

哈尔滨工业大学（威海）

哈尔滨理工大学

哈尔滨商业大学

哈尔滨医科大学

海军军医大学

海南大学

海南大学（中外合作办学）

海南师范大学

海南师范大学（软件工程班）

海南医学院

杭州电子科技大学

杭州师范大学

合肥工业大学

合肥工业大学（中外合作办学）

合肥工业大学（宣城校区）

河北大学

河北工业大学

河北工业大学（河北工业大学芬兰校区）

河北师范大学

河北医科大学

河海大学

河海大学（河海里尔学院〈中外合作办学〉）

河海大学（中外合作办学）

河南财经政法大学

河南大学

河南大学（中外合作办学）

河南工业大学

河南科技大学

河南理工大学

河南师范大学

黒龙江大学

黒龙江中医药大学

湖北大学

湖北工业大学

湖北工业大学（中外合作办学）



湖南大学

湖南工商大学

湖南工商大学

湖南科技大学

湖南师范大学

湖南中医药大学

湖州师范学院

华北电力大学（保定）

华北电力大学（北京）

华北理工大学

华北水利水电大学

华东交通大学

华东理工大学

华东理工大学（中外合作办学）

华东师范大学

华东政法大学

华南理工大学

华南农业大学

华南师范大学

华侨大学

华中科技大学

华中科技大学（护理学）

华中科技大学（生物医学工程类、生物科学类）

华中农业大学

华中师范大学

吉林大学

吉林大学（中外合作办学）

集美大学

济南大学

暨南大学

暨南大学（中外合作办学）

江汉大学

江南大学

江南大学（中外合作办学）

江苏大学

江苏海洋大学

江苏科技大学

江西财经大学

江西理工大学

江西农业大学



江西师范大学

江西中医药大学

空军军医大学

昆明理工大学

兰州大学

兰州大学（中外合作办学）

兰州交通大学

兰州理工大学

辽宁大学

辽宁大学（生物技术）

辽宁大学（中外合作办学）

辽宁工程技木大学

辽宁科技大学

辽宁石油化工大学

陆军军医大学

闽江学院

南昌大学

南昌大学（中外合作办学）

南昌工程学院

南昌航空大学

南方医科大学

南华大学

南京财经大学

南京财经大学（中外合作办学）

南京大学

南京工程学院

南京工程学院（中外合作办学）

南京工业大学

南京工业大学（中外合作办学）

南京航空航天大学

南京航空航天大学（中外合作办学）

南京理工大学

南京理工大学（中外合作办学）

南京林业大学

南京林业大学（中外合作办学）

南京农业大学

南京审计大学

南京审计大学（中外合作办学）

南京师范大学

南京师范大学（中外合作办学）
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